from Exhibit A, other than the amended description of the Scope of Work and Fee Rates, shall 
apply to the Amended Agreement, unless specifically agreed to by City in writing. 

2. The not to exceed amount for Consultant’s services is hereby increased from the previous
amount of Seventy-One Thousand Three Hundred Ten Dollars and No Cents ($71,310.00) by
Thirty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Dollars and No Cents ($39,730.00), for a new
revised total not to exceed amount of One Hundred Eleven Thousand Forty Dollars and No Cents
($111,040.00) for the Amended Agreement.

3. This Amendment No. 4 ratifies all prior amendments to the Amended Agreement. The
expiration date for the Amended Agreement, as hereby ratified, is extended from June 30, 2023
through December 31, 2025.

4. As of November 14, 2023, the compensation is to be paid by the City to the Consultant for

[...]

from Exhibit A, other than the description of the Scope of Work and Fee Rates, shall apply to the
Amended Agreement, unless specifically agreed to by City in writing.

3. The not to exceed amount for Consultant’s services is hereby increased from the previous
amount of Eight Hundred Sixty Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars and One Cent
($860,165.01) by One Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-Eight Dollars and No
Cents ($184,568.00), for a new revised total not to exceed of One Million Forty-Four Thousand
Seven Hundred Thirty-Three Dollars and One Cent ($1,044,733.01).

4. Except as expressly stated herein, all terms and conditions in the Amended Agreement
shall remain in full force and effect.

5. The effective date of this Amendment No. 8 shall be deemed to be November 14, 2023
(Effective Date).

--SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE--

[...]

Work and Fee Rates, shall apply to the Agreement, unless specifically agreed to by City in writing.

3. The compensation to be paid for the Scope of Work shall be paid in accordance with the
terms of the Agreement on a time and material basis and shall increase the previous not to exceed
amount of Forty-Three Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Two Dollars and No Cents ($43,532.00)
by One Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars and Fifty-Five Cents
($186,999.55), for a new revised total not to exceed amount for Consultant’s services of Two
Hundred Thirty Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-One and Fifty-Five Cents ($230,531.55) for the
Agreement. Consultant shall not be compensated for any services rendered in connection with its
performance of the Scope of Work, which are in addition to those set forth herein, unless such

additional services are authorized in advance and in writing by the City Manager in accordance

[...]

Rates, as set forth in Exhibit A, which are incorporated herein by this reference.  

3. The compensation to be paid for the Phase 4 Scope of Work shall be paid in accordance 
with the terms of the Amended Agreement on a time and material basis and shall increase the 
previous not to exceed amount of One Million Eighty Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-three Dollars 
and No Cents ($1,080,863.00) by Two Hundred Thirty Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars and No 
Cents ($230,900.00), for a new revised total not to exceed amount for Consultant’s services of  
One Million Three Hundred Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-Three Dollars and No Cents 
($1,311,763.00). Consultant shall not be additionally compensated for any services rendered in 
connection with its performance of the Phase 4 Scope of Work, which are in addition to those set 
forth herein, unless such additional services are authorized in advance and in writing by the City